[DIV24] Expanded opportunity to apply for the Student Paper Award

From: Dr. Louise Sundararajan

Sent: Monday, June 08, 2020 12:32 PM

To: iptaskforce@simplelists.com

Subject: IP--[DIV24] Expanded opportunity to apply for the Student Paper Award

From: Gary Brill

For the Student Paper Award that will be given out for the (virtual) 2020 APA Convention, any student who presented a paper at the 2020 Midwinter Meeting in San Diego may also submit that paper for the 2020 APA Student Paper Award. Normally the APA Student Paper Award is only given for papers that have been accepted for presentation at the APA Convention itself.

That is, any student who presented a paper at the 2020 MWM in San Diego or any student who has been accepted to present a paper at the 2020 APA convention is eligible to submit the paper for the Student Paper Award to be granted at the 2020 APA convention.

Here is the full set of criteria and rules for the 2020 APA Student Paper Award:

- Applicants must be student members of Division 24.
- The award recipient will receive a check for \$250.
- Papers must be by a single author only. Co-authored papers will not be considered.
- The paper must have been presented at the 2020 MWM or it is to be presented at the APA Convention by the recipient of the award.
- The paper cannot have been presented at any other previous conference or convention besides the 2020 MWM.
- The paper must be made available to all members of Division 24 after the APA Convention.
- The Student Paper Award will be given only if a paper is deemed worthy of an award by the judging committee.
- Decision criteria will include:
 - o Relevance and contribution to theoretical psychology.
 - Quality of writing.
 - Quality of ideas.
 - Strength of argumentation.
 - Creativity of thought.

Candidate papers should be submitted to the Awards Chairperson (gbrill@rutgers.edu) by July 15, 2020.

If you have any questions, please contact Gary Brill, at: gbrill@rutgers.edu

Division 24 Awards Committee,

Joe Ostenson, Stephanie Swales, Austen Anderson, Gary Brill Click on this link to unsubscribe from the DIV24 list UNSUBSCRIBE